
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELII DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI-110009 
No. DE.41/Sports/69 NSG/Circulars/2025/5874-82 

CIRCULAR 
Subject: Coaching Camp for 69thNational School Games 2025-26 for Fencing U-19y Boys Girls) from 13th December 2025 to 04th January 2026 at SKV Sector 16, Rohini (School ID: 1413070). 

The Sports Branch, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT Delhi is going to Conduct coaching camp for 69"National School Games 2025-26 for Fencing U-19y Boys Girls) from 15th December 2025 to 04th January 2026 at SKV Sector 16, Rohini (School ID: 1413070). 
The following school students who got selected from Delhi State School Games have been selected to attend the coaching camp and are directed to report at at SKV Sector 16, Rohini (School ID: 1413070), from 15th December 2025 to 04th January 2026. The list of selected players is attached with this circular. 
The selected student/player will represent Delhi in 69th National School Games 2025-26 in Fencing U-19y Boys Girls) to be held at Imphal (Manipur) w.e.f. 08" to 12 January, 2026 under the aegis of SGFI. 

In this regard reference is invited towards the invitation letter dated 02.12.2025 issued from the office of the President SGFI. 

For further enquiry, and redressal of grievances please contact the in-charge of the game Ms. Pratibha PET/Coach (9958305902), Sh. Mohan Suyal PET(9971018528), Ms. PBiru Kohli PET(8447771820). 

Dated: oS 22025 

No. DE.41Sports/69 NSG/Circulars/2025/5347-82 Dated: 
Copy forwarded to for information of necessary action: -

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SPORTS) 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
2. PS to.Director (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

3. All DDEs (District Zone), DoE Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
4. All HOSs, DoE, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
5. Concemed person(s) mentioned in the circular. 
6. OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website. 

(s'sUNIL) 

os/25 

(S`UNIL) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SPORTS) 



F. No.: 2431/SGF/2025-26 

To. 

All Affiliated Units, 
School Games Federation of India 

Ref.: 7/49/2007-YAS (Pt-) 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub.: Circular for 69th NATIONAL SCHOOL GAMES in FENCING U-19 Boys & Girls Championship 2025 
26 at IMPHAL WEST, MANIPUR. 

(1) Tournament Summary: -

It is my privilege to inform you that the Directorate of Youth Affairs and Sports, Manipur has been 
entrusted with the responsibility of hosting 69th NATIONAL SCHOOL GAMES 2025-26 FENCING U-19 Boys & 
Girls competition under the auspices of School Games Federation of India. 

MANIPUR 

SCHOOL GAMES FEDERATION OF INDIA 

On behalf of the organizing committee, I take on this opportunity to extend invitation to the respective 
contingent of all the States/UTs/Units to participate in the sports meet at IMPHAL WEST, MANIPUR. The 
following are the details related to the conduct of tournament: 

(2) Weather: -

Organising Unit Place Of Tournament 

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 

Room No- 704-705, Aakriti Tower (7th Floor), 
Near Akashvani Bhawan, Lucknow. U.P.206001 

(3) Reporting Date: -

(4) Place of Reporting: -

Khuman Lampak Sports 
Complex 

(5) Reception:. 

i. Place & location of control Room 

Reception Venue 

Discipline 
FENCING 

During the month of JANUARY Weather in IMPHAL WEST is of excessive COLD. You are advised to bring 
Enough suitable clothing accordingly. 

Age Group 

The contingent of your state is expected to reach one day prior to start of the Tournament i.e., 07/01/2026 up to 

11:00 AM. on your arrival, the eligibity from the State teams will be scrutinized on the same date. Medical test 
and age verification may be done on the same day, if needed. All the teams are advised to make advance 
reservation for to & from journey accordingly. They are also advised to intimate the Reception Centre in writing 

regarding their departure programme. So that transpot arrangements may be made to drop them at Railway/Bus 

terminus in time. 

Dated 02/12/2025 

UNDER- 19 From:8th to 12th January2026 
(BOYS & GIRLS)Reporting Date: 

7th January2026 
Last Online Entry: 

2ND January 2026 

Indoor Stadium, Khuman Lampak Sports Complex 
i. Name & Mobile No of Control Room in -charge - 0. Sovaraj Singh 

Date of Championship 

Name of Receptionist 

Arrangement has been made for your reception at MANIPUR. The reception Centre will be operational 24 hours 
from one day prior to the start of the tournament onwards. You are requested to intimate the date, time, train 

number & team compositions well in advance to the organizer. 

BIR TIKENDRAJIT 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

KHUMAN LAMPAK ISBT BUS STANDMRS. N. RANJITA DEVI 

MR. TH. BIRENDRA SINGH 

9774177814 

9615129259 

9862296331 

Mob. / Ph. No. Place and Time of 
Reception Counter 
Morning to Night 24 hours 



S.no. 
1 

4 

S.no. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5. 
6. 

S.no. 

1. 

2 

3 

6 

Name 

TAROOSHI 

SUHANI DAGAL 
ANSHIKA 

SANJIVNI 

MAITRI 
ISHIKA 

Name 

ANAHITA RENE 
KHUSHI 

ANSHIKA CHAUHAN 
ANUSHKA 

YASASHVI 

DIPTI 

Name 
ANSHIKA 

VANSHIKA 

JYOTI DAGAR 
AKSHITA 

HUNNY 

VISHA 

DELHI STATE SCHOOL FENCING GAMES 2025-26 
VENUE: SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA, SEC- 8 ROHINI 

DATE- 22ND TO 25TH SEPTEMBER 2025 

U-19 EPEE GIRLS 

Father Name 
DHIRAJ SHARMA 

SATYA NARAYAN MEENA 
SANDEEP 

KAMAL CHAUHAN 
ARUN MATHUR 

AJAY KUMAR 

U-19 FOIL GIRLS 

Father Name 

DR INDIRA GANESHAN 
PARVINDER 

VIRENDER 

MAHESH KUMAR 
LALIT SOLANKI 

SAROJ PRASAD 

U-19 SABRE GIRLS 

Father Name 

SHRICHAND SINGH 
NAVEEN 

YOUDHVEER 
RAM CHANDER 

SUBHASH 
SUNIL 

School Name 

BLUE BELLS 
SARDAR PATEL 

NAVY CHILDREN 

ST. MARY 

NKBPS 
ARMY PUBLIC SSCHOOL 

School Name 

VASANT VALLEY 

LK INTERNATIONAL 
MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL 

SKV HASTSAL 
SOSE SEC-19, DWARKA 

GGSSS, RK PURAM SEC-4 

School Name 

SKV AV PH-II 

GGSSS, SEC-4 RK PURAM 
GBSSS, KAZIPUR 

SKV AV PH-II 
GBSSS, KAZIPUR 

GGSSS, SEC-4 RK PURAM 

Mobile Number 

9354734175 

931231|100 
8281968009 
8586965354 
9868236350 

8729057991 

Mobile Number 

9350977455VI 

8295203248 
9873380006 

9267982487 

7065994993 

9289522943 

Mobile Number 

7505826 196 
9711150413, 9211 749896 

9315988488 

9315810098 

7015086245 

N701845439 

hatisha 
Coacl 

99S83os?o2 



Sno. 

2 

3 

4 
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S.no. 

1 

2 

3 

MANIK DAHIYA 

4 

AR TEJAS SAI 

SUHAAN GUPTA 

6. 

NIKUNJ 

HARSH BOORA 

SUMIT 

S.no. 

Name 

2. 

3 

4 

6 

SHAURYA KRISHNA SRIVASTAVA 
ARIN GANESHAN 

ADITYA RAJ 

Name 

ARYAN SINGH 

SAKSHAM SHARMA 
GHANEESH 

PIYUSH 

VANSH 

NISHANT SINGH ZOOD 

ADITYA 

Name 

ADVAY CHAWLA 

AKASH SINGH 

DELHI STATE SCHO0L FENCING GAMES 2025-26 

VENUE: SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA, SEC- 8 ROHINI 

DATE- 22ND TO 25TH SEPTEMBER 2025 

U-19 EPEE BOYS 

Father Name 

KULDEEP DAHIYA 

KABILAN SAI ASHOK 

ANUJ GUPTA 

KULDEEP SINGH 

RAJBIR SINGH 

RANJIT GUPTA 

U-19 FOIL BOYS 

Father Name 

AGRIM KRISHNA SRIVASTAVA 

DR I GANESHAN 
ANUPAM JAIN 

TARUN KUMAR 

ANUJ KUMAR 

U-19 SABRE BOYS 

Father Name 
SHIV DARSHAN 

TEJBIR 

JITENDER 
BRAJESH KUMAR 

SANJEEV CHAWLA 
BHAGWAN SINGH 

School Name 
GURU ANGAD SCHOOL 

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL 

MONTFORT SCHO0L 

NKBPS SEC-4, DWARKA 

NAVY CHILDREN 

SKV PH-II, ASHOK VIHAR 

School Name 

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI 

VASANT VALLEY 

AMITY INT. MAYUR VIHAR 

NKBPS, ROHINI 
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL 

GBSSS, KAZIPUR 

School Name 

SKV AV PH-II 

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL 

GBSSS, KAZIPUR 

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL 

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL 

APS 

Mobile Number 

92505 19603 

7798608378 
7701966947 

9355869388 

9013045964 

9968203205, 706555261 8 

Mobile Number 

9493187027 

9810965455 

7360060079 

7700929394 

8729883500 

Mobile Number 

7838812525 

8791856350 

816892 1226 
8851135289 
9311585018 
9975898363 

fratisls (Tcage 
Feueiy Coacle 
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