GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH CHHATRASAL STADUM MORE

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI-110009
No. DE.41/Sports/69th NSG/Circulars/2025/5877-82 Dated: 05

CIRCULAR

Subject: Coaching Camp for 69thNational School Games 2025-26 for Fencing U-19y Boys Girls) from 15th December 2025 to 04th January 2025 at SKV Sector 16, Rohini (School ID: 1413070).

The Sports Branch, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT Delhi is going to conduct coaching camp for 69thNational School Games 2025-26 for Fencing U-19y Boys Girls) from 15th December 2025 to 04th January 202**6** at SKV Sector 16, Rohini (School ID: 1413070).

The following school students who got selected from Delhi State School Games have been selected to attend the coaching camp and are directed to report at at SKV Sector 16, Rohini (School ID: 1413070), from 15th December 2025 to 04th January 2026. The list of selected players is attached with this circular.

The selected student/player will represent Delhi in 69th National School Games 2025-26 in **Fencing U-19y Boys Girls**) to be held at Imphal (Manipur) w.e.f. 08th to 12 January, 2026 under the aegis of SGFI.

In this regard reference is invited towards the invitation letter dated 02.12.2025 issued from the office of the President SGFI.

For further enquiry, and redressal of grievances please contact the in-charge of the game Ms. Pratibha PET/Coach (9958305902), Sh. Mohan Suyal PET(9971018528), Ms. Pitti Kohli PET(8447771820).

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SPORTS)

No. DE.41/Sports/69th NSG/Circulars/2025/5877-82 Dated: 05/12/25 Copy forwarded to for information of necessary action: -

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. PS to Director (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 3. All DDEs (District/ Zone), DoE Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. All HOSs, DoE, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 5. Concerned person(s) mentioned in the circular.
- 6. OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.

(S. SUNIL)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SPORTS)

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

SCHOOL GAMES FEDERATION OF INDIA

Room No- 704-705, Aakriti Tower (7th Floor), Near Akashvani Bhawan, Lucknow, U.P.206001

F. No.: 2431/SGFI/2025-26 Dated 02/12/2025

To.

All Affiliated Units,

School Games Federation of India

Sub.: Circular for 69th NATIONAL SCHOOL GAMES in FENCING U-19 Boys & Girls Championship 2025-

26 at IMPHAL WEST, MANIPUR.

Ref.: 7/49/2007-YAS (Pt-II)

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is my privilege to inform you that the Directorate of Youth Affairs and Sports, Manipur has been entrusted with the responsibility of hosting 69th NATIONAL SCHOOL GAMES 2025-26 FENCING U-19 Boys & Girls competition under the auspices of School Games Federation of India.

On behalf of the organizing committee, I take on this opportunity to extend invitation to the respective contingent of all the States/UTs/Units to participate in the sports meet at IMPHAL WEST, MANIPUR. The following are the details related to the conduct of tournament:

(1) Tournament Summary: -

Organising Unit	Place Of Tournament	Discipline	Age Group	Date of Championship
MANIPUR	Khuman Lampak Sports Complex	FENCING	(BOYS & GIRLS)	From:8th to 12th January2026 Reporting Date: 7th January2026 Last Online Entry: 2ND January 2026

(2) Weather: -

During the month of JANUARY Weather in IMPHAL WEST is of excessive COLD. You are advised to bring Enough/ suitable clothing accordingly.

(3) Reporting Date: -

The contingent of your state is expected to reach one day prior to start of the Tournament i.e., 07/01/2026 up to 11:00 AM. on your arrival, the eligibility from the State teams will be scrutinized on the same date. Medical test and age verification may be done on the same day, if needed. All the teams are advised to make advance reservation for to & from journey accordingly. They are also advised to intimate the Reception Centre in writing regarding their departure programme. So that transport arrangements may be made to drop them at Railway/Bus terminus in time.

(4) Place of Reporting: -

i. Place & location of control Room

- Indoor Stadium, Khuman Lampak Sports Complex

ii. Name & Mobile No of Control Room in -charge - O. Sovaraj Singh

9774177814

(5) Reception: -

Arrangement has been made for your reception at MANIPUR. The reception Centre will be operational 24 hours from one day prior to the start of the tournament onwards. You are requested to intimate the date, time, train number & team compositions well in advance to the organizer.

Reception Venue	Name of Receptionist		Place and Time of Reception Counter
BIR TIKENDRAJIT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	MR. TH. BIRENDRA SINGH	9615129259	Morning to Night 24 hours
KHUMAN LAMPAK ISBT BUS STAND	MRS. N. RANJITA DEVI	9862296331	

<u>DELHI STATE SCHOOL FENCING GAMES 2025-26</u> <u>VENUE: SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA, SEC- 8 ROHINI</u> <u>DATE- 22ND TO 25TH SEPTEMBER 2025</u>

U-19 EPEE GIRLS

S.no.	Name	Father Name	School Name	Mobile Number
1.	TAROOSHI	DHIRAJ SHARMA	BLUE BELLS	9354734175
2.	SUHANI DAGAL	SATYA NARAYAN MEENA	SARDAR PATEL	9312311100
3.	ANSHIKA	SANDEEP	NAVY CHILDREN	8281968009
4.	SANJIVNI	KAMAL CHAUHAN	ST. MARY	8586965354
5.	MAITRI	ARUN MATHUR	NKBPS	9868236350
6	ISHIKA	AJAY KUMAR	ARMY PUBLIC SSCHOOL	8729057991

U-19 FOIL GIRLS

S.no.	Name	Father Name	School Name	Mobile Number
1	ANAHITA RENE	DR INDIRA GANESHAN	VASANT VALLEY	9350977455VI
2	KHUSHI	PARVINDER	LK INTERNATIONAL	8295203248
3	ANSHIKA CHAUHAN	VIRENDER	MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL	9873380006
4	ANUSHKA	MAHESH KUMAR	SKV HASTSAL	9267982487
5	YASASHVI	LALIT SOLANKI	SOSE SEC-19, DWARKA	7065994993
6	DIPTI	SAROJ PRASAD	GGSSS, RK PURAM SEC-4	9289522943

U-19 SABRE GIRLS

S.no.	Name	Father Name	School Name	Mobile Number
1.	ANSHIKA	SHRICHAND SINGH	SKV AV PH-II	7505826196
2.	VANSHIKA	NAVEEN	GGSSS, SEC-4 RK PURAM	9711150413, 9211749896
3.	JYOTI DAGAR	YOUDHVEER	GBSSS, KAZIPUR	9315988488
4.	AKSHITA	RAM CHANDER	SKV AV PH-II	9315810098
5.	HUNNY	SUBHASH	GBSSS, KAZIPUR	7015086245
6.	VISHA	SUNIL	GGSSS, SEC-4 RK PURAM	7701845439

Pratisha (Juchange Fratisha (Juchange Fenving Coach 9958305902

DELHI STATE SCHOOL FENCING GAMES 2025-26 VENUE: SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA, SEC- 8 ROHINI

DATE- 22ND TO 25TH SEPTEMBER 2025

U-19 EPEE BOYS

		C 17 B1 B2 = = =		
			School Name	Mobile Number
S.no.	Name	Father Name	GURU ANGAD SCHOOL	9250519603
1	MANIK DAHIYA	KULDEEP DAHIYA	AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL	7798608378
2.	AR TEJAS SAI	KABILAN SAI ASHOK	MONTFORT SCHOOL	7701966947
3.	SUHAAN GUPTA	ANUJ GUPTA	NKBPS SEC-4, DWARKA	9355869388
4.	NIKUNJ	KULDEEP SINGH	NAVY CHILDREN	9013045964
5.	HARSH BOORA	RAJBIR SINGH	SKV PH-II, ASHOK VIHAR	9968203205, 7065552618
6.	SUMIT	RANJIT GUPTA	SKV III II, III	

U-19 FOIL BOYS

		<u>0-19 FOIL BOTS</u>	School Name	Mobile Number
S.no.	Name	Father Name	AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI	9493187027
1.	SHAURYA KRISHNA SRIVASTAVA	AGRIM KRISHNA SRIVASTAVA	VASANT VALLEY	9810965455
2.	ARIN GANESHAN	DR I GANESHAN	AMITY INT. MAYUR VIHAR	7360060079
3.	ADITYA RAJ	ANUPAM JAIN	NKBPS, ROHINI	7700929394
4.	ARYAN SINGH	TARUN KUMAR	ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL	8729883500
5.	SAKSHAM SHARMA	ANUJ KUMAR	GBSSS, KAZIPUR	
6.	GHANEESH		UBSSS, KAZII CK	

U-19 SABRE BOYS

N	Fathar Nama	School Name	Mobile Number
		SKV AV PH-II	7838812525
PIYUSH			8791856350
NISHANT SINGH ZOOD	TEJBIR		
VANSH	JITENDER	00000	8168921226
ADITYA	BRAJESH KUMAR		8851135289
ADVAY CHAWLA	SANJEEV CHAWLA	ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL	9311585018
AKASH SINGH	BHAGWAN SINGH	APS	9975898363
	VANSH ADITYA ADVAY CHAWLA	PIYUSH SHIV DARSHAN NISHANT SINGH ZOOD TEJBIR VANSH JITENDER ADITYA BRAJESH KUMAR ADVAY CHAWLA SANJEEV CHAWLA	PIYUSH SHIV DARSHAN SKV AV PH-II NISHANT SINGH ZOOD TEJBIR ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL VANSH JITENDER GBSSS, KAZIPUR ADITYA BRAJESH KUMAR ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL ADVAY CHAWLA SANJEEV CHAWLA ARMY PUBLIC S CHOOL

Pratible (Inchange)
Fratible (Duchange)
Fratible (Duchange)
Fratible (Duchange)